1)No. of  Incorrect choice of word 

a= 10       b=11      c=4       d=12        e=3 

2)No. of  Incorrect choice of word 

a= 6        b=8         c=4        d=10          e=12 

ST TT Types of Mistakes 

3)Contract Price   

The Contract Price is 

$8,464,200 (eight million, 

four hundred sixty-four 

thousand, two hundred 

USD) delivered as 

follows:   

- 20 NOS to CIF Um Qasr 

Port and 76 NOS to CIP 

IDC warehouses in 

Basra/Burjesia via Safwan 

Border free of charge.   

- In case Safwan border 

remains closed, an 

amount of $475,000 (four 

hundred seventy-five 

thousand USD) will be 

added, making the 

contract value $8,939,200 

(eight million, nine 

hundred thirty-nine 

thousand, two hundred 

USD) delivered to CIF 

Um Qasr Port.   

مبلغ العقد  

8,464,200مبلغ العقد هو $

)ثمانية ملايين وأربعمائة وأربعة 

وستون ألف ومائتا دولار أمريكي( 

CIFواصلة إلى:  ميناء أم قصر  

قرة( وف 20)عدد:  CIP مخازن  

شركة الحفر في البصرة/ البرجسية 

فقرة(  76عبر منفذ صفوان )عدد: 

دون كلفة إضافية.  وفي حال 

استمرار غلق منفذ صفوان، 

سيضاف مبلغ قدره 475,000$ 

)أربعمائة وخمسة وسبعون ألف 

دولار أمريكي( بحيث يصبح مبلغ 

)ثمانية  8,939,200العقد $

ملايين وتسعمائة وتسعة وثلاثون 

ألف ومائتا دولار أمريكي( واصل 

CIF ميناء أم قصر لكامل مواد 

العقد.

Lack of Knowledge, 

CIF, CIP is still in the 

translated text    

Incorrect choice of word,